
Friday  10/01/2025 

 Headteacher’s Message 

 

 Friday 10th January 2025 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 
A Happy New Year to you and all your families! I hope you all had a lovely 
Christmas and enjoyed spending time with loved ones. 

 

Thank you for your support 

It has been a challenging start to the new school term with the snow, ice and exceptionally cold 
temperatures. Thank you sincerely for all your support with our later starts on several mornings and 
the school closure on Thursday. These decisions are never taken lightly as I am fully aware of the 
disruption it causes for families and we always want our children in school doing their learning and 
enjoying being with their friends. However – safety of all our school 
community is paramount. 

I truly hope as we continue through the rest of the winter, we have better 
weather conditions and school is not further disrupted.  

Feast of the Epiphany    

On Monday, 6th January, it was the feast of the Epiphany. We celebrated this in my weekly 

Headteacher’s Assembly. We remember on this feast day the visit from the Three Kings to baby Jesus 

born in a stable in Bethlehem and the special gifts of Gold, Frankincense and Myrrh 
they gave. 

The children and staff are thinking about how all week we can all shine like the 
shining star the kings followed – showing kindness, be forgiving, sharing a smile, 
helping at home and being a good friend to all. Each class have some ‘Shining Star’ 
certificates to give out to children and there will be a special Headteacher’s award 
in assembly on Monday.  

 
Date for your diary – Spring Parent/Carer Open Night – Thursday 3rd April 3.30-6pm 

Times for your child’s/Children’s appointment will be sent the week beginning Monday 24th March 
2025.  

 
Have a lovely weekend  

Best Wishes  

Mrs Rigby  

https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/
tel:01512638460
https://goo.gl/maps/rWT9FAcYHGvcyV4D8
mailto:michaels-ao@st-michaels.liverpool.sch.uk
https://twitter.com/STMTuebrook
https://home.classdojo.com/#/classInvite/?s=4f0e08d43b7c029066dc3e80&attribution=school_link


 

 Reception  

 

RECEPTION 2025-26 
 

If your child is starting Reception in September 2025. You can now Apply online. The 
Closing date for Reception applications is Wednesday 15th January 2025 (national offer 
day 17th April 2025). 

 

If you have not already applied for a place, please Click Here. This will take you to 

the page you require to submit the application. 

Our Early Years department was refurbished last September. We are delighted with the 
results which provides an inspiring new teaching and learning environment for our 
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    Celebration 

SCIENTIST OF THE 

WEEK 

MATHEMATICIAN OF THE 

PHONICS STAR OF THE 

WEEK 
Reader of the Week 

https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/


 

    

    Parenting, SEN and other support 

Aspire Education offer further education opportunities, providing high-quality destinations enabling positive next 
steps post-course completion. Due to huge success of the Aspire School Support Course, we have received fur-
ther funding to further develop school support knowledge. We want to provide the next career progression route 
by offering the following: 
  

 NCFE CACHE Level 3 Early Years Foundation Stage - Children and Young Peoples Workforce 
  
The Level 3 Early Years Foundation Stage Skills Bootcamp enhances school support CV even further, recognizing 

and developing your knowledge and understanding and establish personal, learning and employment goals within 

the education sector. 

Click below for more information 

https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/
https://www.studysmartuk.online/


 

    

    Parenting, SEN and other support 

https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/


 

    

Safeguarding & Support 

Worried about a Child or Young Person? 

 

If a child is at risk of harm, abuse or      

neglect please report it to: 

Children's Advice & Support Service 

CASS- 0151 459 2606 

https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/
https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/key-information/safeguarding/
tel:015123337000


St Michael’s Catholic Primary School 

Term Dates 2024 -2025 

Autumn Term 2024 

Term: Tuesday 3rd September – Friday 20th December 

Pupils: Autumn Term 1 – Tuesday 3rd September to Friday 25th October 

Half term: Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 

Pupils: Autumn Term 2 – Monday 4th November to Friday 20th December 

Terms ends: Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring Term 2025 

Term: Monday 6th January – Thursday 10th April 

Pupils: Spring Term 1 – Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

Half term: Monday 17th February – Monday 24th February 

Pupils: Spring Term 2 – Tuesday 25th February to Thursday 10th April 

Term ends: Thursday 10th April 2025 

Summer Term 2025 
Term: Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 18th July (May Bank Holiday: Monday 5th May) 

Pupils: Summer Term 1 – Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 

Half term: Monday 26th May to Friday 6th June 

Pupils: Summer Term 2 – Monday 9th June to Friday 18th July 

Term Ends: Friday 18th July 2025 

 

Staff Development Days – School closed for pupils 
Monday 2nd September 2024 

Monday 24th February 2025 

Six extended twilight session 

https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/


St Michael’s Catholic Primary School Term 

Dates 2025-2026  

Autumn Term 2025  

Term: Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 19th December   

Pupils: Autumn Term 1 – Wednesday 3rd September to Wednesday 22nd October   

Half term: Thursday 23rd October to Friday 31st October   

Pupils: Autumn Term 2 – Monday 3rd November to Friday 19th December Terms 
ends: Friday 19th December 2025  

Spring Term 2026  

Term: Monday 5th January – Wednesday 1st April  

Pupils: Spring Term 1 – Monday 5th January to Friday 13th February Half term: Mon-
day 16th February – Friday 20th February   

Pupils: Spring Term 2 – Monday 23rd February to Wednesday 1st April Term ends: 
Wednesday 1st April 2026  

Summer Term 2026  

Term: Monday 13th April to Tuesday 21st July   

Pupils: Summer Term 1 – Monday 13th April to Friday 22nd May Half term: Monday 
25th May to Friday 5th June   

Pupils: Summer Term 2 – Monday 8th June to Tuesday 21st July Term Ends: Tuesday 
21st July  

 
 

Staff Development Days – School closed for pupils  

Monday 1st and 2nd September 2025   
Six extended twilight sessions 

https://stmichaelscatholicprimary.co.uk/

